SB0841/679238/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 841

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "**Solar**" insert "**Community**"; in the same line, after "**Energy**" insert "**Generating**"; in lines 3 and 4 and 5, in each instance, strike "solar energy property" and substitute "community solar energy generating systems"; in line 6, strike "exempting" and substitute "authorizing the governing body of a county or municipal corporation to exempt, by law,"; and in line 26, strike "7–402" and substitute "7–522".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 7 and 8, strike "SOLAR ENERGY PROPERTY" and substitute "PERSONAL PROPERTY THAT IS A COMMUNITY SOLAR ENERGY GENERATING SYSTEM".

On page 4, strike beginning with "SOLAR" in line 9 down through "ELECTRICITY" in line 10 and substitute "PERSONAL PROPERTY THAT IS A COMMUNITY SOLAR ENERGY GENERATING SYSTEM, AS DEFINED IN § 7-306.2 OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES ARTICLE"; in line 10, strike "SOLAR ENERGY PROPERTY" and substitute "A COMMUNITY SOLAR ENERGY GENERATING SYSTEM"; in line 11, strike the first comma and substitute "OR"; and strike beginning with the second comma in line 12 down through "LOAD" in line 13.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 11, strike "7–402." and substitute "<u>7–522.</u>"; in line 14, strike "PERSONAL" and substitute "<u>THE GOVERNING BODY OF A COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MAY EXEMPT, BY LAW, PERSONAL</u>"; in line 15, strike "IS NOT SUBJECT TO A" and substitute "<u>FROM THE</u>"; in line 17, after "STRUCTURE;" insert

SB0841/679238/1 Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments to SB 841 Page 2 of 2

" $\overline{\mathbf{OR}}$ "; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 18 down through " \mathbf{LOAD} " in line 21.